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Dimensions [mm] :
Code Weight
G L, L, D |Hex/Flats
CA 1/8BSPT | 180 | 65 10.0 1 13g
cc 1/4BSPT | 220 | 100 | 13.0 14 169
CE 3/8BSPT | 245 | 100 | 16.0 17 30g
CE 3/8BSPT | 800 | 100 | 16.0 17 509
cG 1/2BSPT | 325 | 130 | 210 22 60g
CG 1/2BSPT | 435 | 130 | 21.0 22 859
AK 3/4BSPP | 420 | 150 | 820 27 | 1909
AM 1BSPP 560 | 17.0 | 400 36 | 3509
Spray Ordering no. B E . Spray diameter
angle 6] 6] V [l/min]
Mat. no. Code mm] | [mm]
A 1Y [ 30
bar
Tpe p [bar]
2 ElElE|E &4
2l g |38 |88 |85 = =
© 8| o | v | o| | < ] 200 500
o |lo|=|=|a|=|a |- 05 | 1.0 | 20 | 80 | 50 | 70 | 10.0 | mm mm
45° O |'O 125 | 1.25 [ 057 | 076 [ 1.00 | 118 [ 1.44 | 1.65 [ 1.90 | 160 | 400
| 490523 | O | O |ea| - | - | - | - | - | 170|170 [1.15 | 152|200 | 235|289 | 330|381 | 160 | 400
O | O 2.00 | 2.00 | 1.81 | 2.39 | 315 | 8.70 | 454 | 520 | 6.00 | 160 | 400
490643 | O | O | - |cC|CE*| - | - | - | 245 | 245 | 230 303|400 | 470|577 | 660 | 7.61 | 160 | 400
O 255 | 255 | 2.87 | 3.79 | 500 | 588 | 7.21 | 825 | 952 | 160 | 400
490703 | - | O | - | - |CE| - | - | - | 265 | 265 | 322 | 424|560 | 659 | 808 | 9.24 [10.66| 160 | 400
O |'O 285 | 2.85 | 862 | 477 | 6:30 | 7.41 | 9.09 |10.40[11.99| 160 | 400
490783 | - | O | - | - | - |ce| - | - | 345 | 345 | 517 | 682|900 |10.58|12.98|14.85|17.12| 160 | 400
® 3.80 | 3.80 | 7.18 | 9.47 |12.50|14.70| 18.03| 20.63 | 23.80| 160 | 400
60° OO0 115 | 115 [ 057 | 0.76 | 1.00 | 1.18 [ 1.44 [ 1.65 [ 1.90 | 220 | 560
490444 | O | - [CA| - | - | - | - | - [ 125|125 |072 | 095|125 147 | 1.80| 206 | 2.38 | 220 | 560
O |0 145 | 1.45 | 092 | 121 | 1.60 | 1.88 | 2.31 | 264 | 305 | 220 | 560
490524 | O | O [cA| - | - | - | - | - | 160 | 160 |1.15 152|200 |235|289|330|381 | 220 | 560
O |'O 1.80 | 1.80 | 1.44 | 1.89 | 250 | 2.94 | 361 | 4.13 | 476 | 220 | 560
490604 | O | O |cA|cc|cE| - | - | - | 205 | 205 | 1.81 | 239|315 | 370 | 454 | 520 | 6.00 | 220 | 560
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Spray Ordering no. B E . Spray diameter
angle (6] Q V [I/min] D
Mat. no. Code mm] | [mm] atp=2 bar
/& 1Y | 30
Tpe p [bar]
2 E|lE|E|E|&| o
2l g | 8|8 |8 |8 |8]5% = =
2| 8| lo|x|o|a|x|® 200 | 500
o |la|=|F]|a| ||~ 05 | 10 | 20 | 30 | 50 | 7.0 | 10.0 | mm mm
60° 2.30 | 2.30 [ 230 | 3.03 [ 400 | 470 | 577 [ 660 [ 7.61 | 220 | 560
260 | 260 | 2.87 | 3.79 | 500 | 588 | 7.21 | 8.25 | 952 | 220 | 560
295 | 280 | 362 | 477 | 6.30 | 7.41 | 9.09 [10.40|11.99| 220 | 560
3.25 | 325 | 459 | 6.06 | 8.00 | 9.41 |11.54[13.2015.22| 220 | 560
370 | 870 | 574 | 7.58 |10.00| 11.76 | 14.43 | 16.51 | 19.04| 220 | 560
405 | 405 | 7.18 | 9.47 [12.50| 14.70| 18.03|20.63|23.80| 220 | 560
465 | 465 | 9.19 |12.13[16.00| 18.82|23.08 | 26.41 |30.46| 220 | 560
520 | 520 |11.49|15.16|20.00|23.52 |28.85|33.01|38.07| 220 | 560
580 | 5.80 |14.36|18.95|25.00|29.40 |36.07 |41.26 |47.59| 220 | 560
7.25 | 7.25 |22.97|30.3140.00 | 47.04 |57.71|66.02|76.15| 220 | 560
8.15 | 8.15 |28.72|37.89|50.00|58.80 | 72.14|82.53|95.18| 220 | 560
90° 120 | 1.20 [ 057 | 0.76 | 1.00 | 1.18 [ 1.44 [ 1.65 [ 1.90 | 380 | 860
130 | 1.30 | 0.72 | 0.95 | 1.25 | 1.47 | 1.80 | 2.06 | 2.38 | 380 | 860
O | O 145 | 1.45 | 092 | 121 | 1.60 | 1.88 | 2.31 | 2.64 | 3.05 | 380 | 860
| 490526 | O (O |ecA| - | - | - | - | - | 170|155 |1.15| 152|200 | 235 | 289 | 330 | 381 | 380 | 860
O | O 1.90 | 1.90 | 1.44 | 1.89 | 250 | 2.94 | 361 | 413 | 476 | 380 | 860
| 490606 | O | O |[CA| - [CE| - | - | - | 210 | 205 | 181 |239|315|370 | 454 520|600 | 380 | 860
o e 240 | 2.40 | 2.30 | 3.03 | 400 | 470 | 5.77 | 6.60 | 7.61 | 390 | 960
| 490686 | O | O | - |cc|cE| - | - | - | 270 | 270 | 287 | 379 | 5.00 | 588 | 7.21 | 825 | 9.52 | 390 | 960
O | O 320 | 2.80 | 362 | 477 | 6.30 | 7.41 | 9.09 [10.40|11.99| 390 | 960
| 490746 | O [ O | - | - |cE| - | - | - | 315 | 315 | 408|538 | 7.10 | 835 |10.24|11.72[1352| 390 | 960
O | O 340 | 340 | 459 | 6.06 | 8.00 | 9.41 |11.54[13.20|15.22| 390 | 960
| 490806 | O | O | - | - [cE| - | - | - | 390 | 390 | 574|758 |10.00|11.76 | 14.43|16.51 [19.04| 390 | 960
O[O 465 | 400 | 7.18 | 9.47 [12.50|14.70|18.03 | 20.63 |23.80| 390 | 960
| 490886 | O [ O | - | - | - |ce| - | - | 545 | 450 | 919 |12.13|16.00|18.82 | 23.08|26.41 [30.46| 390 | 960
O[O 590 | 4.50 |11.49|15.16|20.00|23.52 |28.85|33.01(38.07| 390 | 960
| 490966 | O | O | - | - | - |cG|AK | - | 655 | 485 [14.36]18.95|25.00|29.40 36.07 | 41.26 |47.59| 390 | 960
O | O 7.55 | 550 |18.09|23.87 [31.50|37.05|45.45|51.99 5997 | 390 | 960
| 491.046 | O | O | - | - | - | - |AK| - | 860 | 660 [22.97|30.31|40.00|47.04 |57.71|66.02|76.15| 390 | 960
O | O 9.45 | 7.25 |28.72|37.89|50.00|58.80 | 72.14|82.563|95.18| 390 | 960
10.40 | 8.00 |36.18|47.75|63.00|74.09 |90.89 [103.98/119.93 390 | 960
11.00 | 7.50 |40.78|53.81|71.00 | 83.50 [102.43117.19/135.16] 390 | 960
120° 085 | 065 | 0.36 | 0.48 [ 063 | 0.74 [ 0.91 | 1.04 [ 120 [ 680 | 1,220
1.20 | 1.20 | 057 | 076 | 1.00 | 1.18 | 1.44 | 1.65 | 1.90 | 680 | 1,220
1.30 | 1.30 | 0.72 | 0.95 | 1.25 | 1.47 | 1.80 | 2.06 | 2.38 | 680 | 1,220
145 | 145 | 092 | 1.21 | 1.60 | 1.88 | 2.31 | 2.64 | 3.05 | 680 | 1,220
1.70 | 1.70 | 115 | 152 | 2.00 | 2.35 | 2.89 | 3.30 | 3.81 | 680 | 1,220
1.90 | 1.90 | 1.44 | 1.89 | 2.50 | 2.94 | 3.61 | 413 | 476 | 680 | 1,220
O | O 210 | 205 | 1.81 | 239 | 315 | 3.70 | 454 | 520 | 6.00 | 680 | 1,220
| 490648 | O [ O | - |cc|CcE| - | - | - | 240 | 240 | 230 | 3.03 | 400 | 470 | 577 | 6.60 | 7.61 | 680 | 1,330
O | O 275 | 275 | 287 | 379 | 5.00 | 5.88 | 7.21 | 825 | 9.52 | 680 | 1,330
| 4900.728 | O | O | - |[cCc|[CE| - | - | - | 320 | 280 | 362|477 (630|741 909 |1040(11.99| 680 | 1,330
O | O 320 | 320 | 408 | 538 | 7.10 | 835 |10.24|11.72|1352| 680 | 1,330
| 40768 | O | O | - | - |cE| - | - | - | 345 | 345 | 450 | 644 | 800 | 9.41 [11.54|13.20|15.22| 680 | 1,330
O[O 3.90 | 390 | 574 | 7.58 [10.00|11.76 | 14.43|16.51|19.04| 680 | 1,330
| 490848 | O | O | - | - |CE| - | - | - | 470 | 400 | 7.18 | 9.47 |12.50|14.70|18.03|20.63 | 23.80| 680 | 1,330
O | O 510 | 450 | 9.19 [12.13|16.00| 18.82|23.08 | 26.4130.46| 680 | 1,330
| 400928 | O | O | - | - | - |cG| - | - | 580 | 475 |11.49|15.16|20.00|23.52 | 28.85|33.01 38.07| 680 | 1,330
O | O 6.65 | 4.85 |14.36|18.95|25.00|29.40 36.07 | 41.26 |47.59| 680 | 1,330
| 491048 | O [ O | - | - | - | - |AK| - | 920 | 585 [22.9730:31|40.00|47.04|57.71|66.02|76.15| 680 | 1,330
O | O 10.80 | 7.75 |36.18|47.7563.00 | 74.09 | 90.89 |103.98/119.93| 680 | 1,330
11.40 | 7.65 |40.78|53.8171.00|83.50 [102.43117.19/135.16] 680 | 1,330
B=TYI 128 E= R RMARE Type  + Material no. + Code = BE
CEZIIBLT, / AWMEERBEEPLTISAFYIIC BEP: 490644 + 1Y + CC = 490.644.1Y.CC
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